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Another Step Forward In Another Step Forward In 
NoNo--TillTill

Dan ForgeyDan Forgey
Cronin FarmCronin Farm’’ss
Gettysburg, SDGettysburg, SD

2008 No-till Cover Crop Workshop

Huron, SD

Cronin Farms

Cover CropsCover Crops
2006  390 Acres

Field Peas     ( Canola – Indian Head Lentils)

Corn Silage Stubble ( Rye)

Average MoistureAverage Moisture
County Average                   18.5  inCounty Average                   18.5  in

2003                                      12.5  in2003                                      12.5  in
2004                                      24.7 in2004                                      24.7 in
2005                                      16.3 in 2005                                      16.3 in 
2006                                      10.3 in2006                                      10.3 inAugust 2005 – August 2006

Fall Rain            3.4 inFall Rain            3.4 in
Total 2006         13.7 inTotal 2006         13.7 in
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Rye For Cover Crop And GrazingRye For Cover Crop And Grazing

Rye For Forage
Yield 1.5 tons / acre
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German Millet – Piper Sudan
2.7 tons / acre

268 Applicants  56 Accepted

2007



4

People That Help Make This HappenPeople That Help Make This Happen

Dr. Dwayne Beck  (Dakota Lake Research)Dr. Dwayne Beck  (Dakota Lake Research)
Dr. Shannon Osborn (ARS Brookings)Dr. Shannon Osborn (ARS Brookings)
Terry Hall Terry Hall –– Ruth Beck (SDSU Extension)Ruth Beck (SDSU Extension)
Jason Miller (NRCS)Jason Miller (NRCS)

Average MoistureAverage Moisture
County Average                   18.5  inCounty Average                   18.5  in

2003                                      12.5  in2003                                      12.5  in
2004                                      24.7 in2004                                      24.7 in
2005                                      16.3 in 2005                                      16.3 in 
2006                                      13.7 in 2006                                      13.7 in 
2007                                      19.5 in2007                                      19.5 inAugust 2006 – August 2007

Fall Rain          6.9 in
Total 2007   26.4 in



5

Cover Crops PlantedCover Crops Planted

Lentil                                           $  6.25        Lentil                                           $  6.25        
Cowpeas                                     $  8.27Cowpeas                                     $  8.27
Canola Canola –– Cowpeas                      $ 6.70Cowpeas                      $ 6.70
Canola Canola –– Lentil                            $  4.65Lentil                            $  4.65
Cowpeas Cowpeas -- Lentil                         $ 20.31Lentil                         $ 20.31
Turnips Turnips -- Cowpeas Cowpeas –– Lentil         $  9.88Lentil         $  9.88
Radish Radish –– Cowpeas Cowpeas –– Lentil         $ 20.31Lentil         $ 20.31
Canola Canola –– Cowpeas Cowpeas –– Lentil         $   8.41Lentil         $   8.41
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Extending Our Grazing SeasonExtending Our Grazing Season
Planting Date  8/9/7

Oats         20 lb                 $  1.40
Turnips       2 lb                 $  2.20
Radishes    3 lb                 $  6.75
Lentils         8 lb                 $  2.00
Drill                                    $12.75

$25.11 * 80 Acres

Total Cost $2008.80
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Grazed For 16 DaysGrazed For 16 Days

15 Units Nitrogen  $ .565 / lb = $ 8.47 / Acre15 Units Nitrogen  $ .565 / lb = $ 8.47 / Acre
$   8.47$   8.47
$ 25.11$ 25.11
$ 33.58 * 80 Acres = $2,687$ 33.58 * 80 Acres = $2,687
$2,687 / 750 = $ 3.58 / Head$2,687 / 750 = $ 3.58 / Head

$ .22 Per Head Per Day$ .22 Per Head Per Day
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This Is What ItThis Is What It’’s All Abouts All About

NoNo--Till Natures WayTill Natures Way


